A $
" SEQUENCE NO. |

; b ' THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
Cit 4 1 8 5 4 -} (MDE USE ONLY) STATE OF MARYLAND 45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.
T - . : WELL COMPLETION REPORT Y
(THIS NUMBER 1S TO BE PUNCHED FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY NUMBER = 2L .
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) & PLEASE TYPE
; G 550 PERMIT NO.
ST/CO USE ONLY ; DATE WELL COMPLETED Apororoo™ Y Depth of Well FROM “PERMIT TO DRILL WELL”
DATER a1V \ MM DD YY b - = N
MM/ ?cfé )‘{‘ 39 So i i 2 f 1o 22 ZL 4726 <A N o
- A £ A £ AL S by ~ {4 /-t
8. 13 15 20 7 {TO NEAREST FOOT) 58 29 30 a1 32 33 34 35 36 37
2./ ) = B 3
OWNER il — ————— /™" :
WELL SITE ADDRESS 4 L L b L= [ i = T(?WN Lfipar Lt Lr Ly
SUBDIVISION SECTION LOT ity
WELL LOG SROUTING RECORD. . Yoy ™ [ 13
Not required for driven wells x WELL'HAS BEEN GEOUTED H { @ 8 ¢ orm enr) 4
g » (Circle Appropriate Box) - v PUMPING TEST
STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED, THEIR : —_— :

COLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circle one 'HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 2
DESCRIPTION (Use FEET ifc 'Jv%?'ér CEMENTA:.»'"\ BENTONITE CLAY E g9
additional sheets if needed) FROM TO bearin 516 [/ 2 45 46 ¢ . ; °

NO. OF BAGS / £ NO. OF POUNDS 727 /28  PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) 3
1 OX 11 15
J = GALLONS OF WATER METHOD USED TO %
= . DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot) MEASURE PUMPING RATE Loy
: e from ____ O f to_C :
i [rote &2 | A~ e TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58 WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)
: (enter 0 if from surface) |
casing CASING RECORD BEFORE PUMPING L % ft.
types ‘ 5
insert _ WHEN PUMPING ’ ft
appropriate CONCRETE ' 2 %
code . :
below ‘;P; I_g: TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)
& . :
air o iston turbine
; 2 MAIN Nominal diameter Total depth [5] i ’
y Tin i ;% CASING  top (main) .casing of main casing . L other
{ TYPE (nearest inch)! (nearqst foot) @centrilugal [@ rotary (describe
~?¢ / /3 27 27 57~ below)
805 bt g3 b g8 12 jet 1@ ‘submersible
E OTHER CASING (it used) 7 g
(A: diameter depth (feet)
H inch from to INST,
c | S
A 3 o y — | DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES - O}
S (CIRCLE) (YES or NO) e
N ; :
G ; il ) et |F DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.
screen type ~ SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED =
or open hole PLACE (A,C.J.P.R,S,T,0) 29
S ER S
3 N 5
appropriate & CAPACITY:
i et 2 HOLE GALLONS PERMINUTE
below EE rg; (to nearest gallon) 31 35
P | ; PUMP HORSE POWER hRR e e S
37 41
.. _Sf_l_l!’_ll DEPTH (nearest ft.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: D a5 , - (nearest ft.)
AT AT ] / Pl 43 a7
g M e - — CASING HEIGHT (circle appropri
i ZASIP ppropriate box
WELL HYDROFRACTURED @/ S ko8 W 15 17 21 ;..+ Ol antey casing height)
B ol el {| + |/ above
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER B = = % LAND SURFACE
A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED S (nearest)
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED 3 El below e foot)
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 39 41 45 47 51 49 50 51
TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E 5 A
P wel E SLOT SIZE 1 2 3 LATITUDE 3 9. L7 /2
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED |
ACCORDANCE V:IITH CSMAR 26.04;'4; “szLL CONSTSUCTION“AN?) DIAMETER (NEAREST LONG‘TU DE 7 i -t B
N CoRECES WL AL Coueons ST N TSRS | OF SoRe NGH SRD. WGS 84
;‘SSSNEBSG EAccunA'TE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY f55 (DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)
s : rom to Pursuant to §10-624 of the State Govt. Article of
R Y ] the Maryand Code personal info. requested on
DRILLERS LIC. NO.1 M _~ B @ 2 [ GRAVEL PACK | ey ) this form is used in processing this form pursuant
b IF WELL DRILLED to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info.
D T Y R Y g, ¥ : mg%;TL%vagOV;%L L & o Tgg ,-may result in this form not being'pgoqessed. You
ILLER ] NATURE ; B have the right to inspect, amend, or correct this
(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) MDE USE ONLY form. The Maryland Department of the
D (NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) 7 Environment is subject to the Maryland Public
LIC. NO.1 — — _— ! T (ER.OS.) wa Information Act. This form may be made
available on the Internet via MDE’s website and is
70 72 subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in
SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman S & OG—_ 74 75 76 part, by the pulic and other governmental
responsible for sitework if different from permittee) Ei'é’fﬁgopE INDICATOR GRIEADATA agencies, if not protected by federal or state law.
MDE/WMA/PER.071 COUNTY




EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY

81| 64931 . e STATE OF MARYLAND SRRl PERMIT SUMIED
i APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL HO — 4%  —ol:
12 -3 6 -—«% AL ‘,,.é’l’ ;li please fpp i ™ filf in this form completely "

Date Received (APA)
s

B3]

LOCATION OF WELL

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one)
JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN

AIR-PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary)

BORED (or Augered)
30 7 -y

/AIR-ROTary/

; mme

95 CABLE REVerse-ROTary DRive-POINT
other
REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)
THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE
ABANDONED AND SEALED
THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED

39 AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS T

[I)—_] THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED éR DEEPENED
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 - - 52

Not to be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY)

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER e o= o e N ¢ R h

H A
PERMIT No. _L
70 71

OWNER INFORMATION
8 wmm oD, vy 13 Y | .
28 S 8 COUNTY 21
L 1
15  Last Name ¥ Owner | -
ok R / 23 SUBDIVISION 22
36 5 A, ™ Street or RFD /] 9 55 ¢ SECTION [zr__‘t_él } Lot H
57 Town 70 State 72 Zip 76 L A s J
DRILLER INFORMATION B2 OEAFREY TN &
s aup ey, M>D 927 , :
Driller's Name 4 / 76 License No. 81 B I 4 l ;
0 A {2 angye Wt [ ) fscdbers SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER L 13842 ¥ nsghiom Vm R e
Firmm Name / v 2 i 1. WAt 11 STREET ADDRESS 3_0‘
pogs 7k FEid { i/ 2. 1 ietd \
|75 I Ikagt | i) St ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD
Address U : P Al (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)
| ~ SN ™ YN 0 - o/ ) -
Signaturs Date 34 qv a7
B|2 WELL INFORMATION L DISTANCE FROM ROAD F+
2 APPROX. PUMPING RATE il
(GAL. PER MIN.) 8 oy 2 S ENTENETOa 8, oY
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED il TAX MAP: _— | BLK: ____ PARCEL _ -4
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20
o USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
(D]) DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL
— " IRRIGATION ;
FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL v Hewi s |
IRRIGATION) , COUNTY NAME COUNTY NO.
STATE
o [1] INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING 55 oLy ikl
[P] PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL e 1ol a
TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING L [2G nlael20
[O] OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL 43 wwl oo/ vv 48 CO SIGNATURE EXP. DATE
CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL SNarl: 19 hel 1807 e - 120
YoM "g;', ST DOG, 1 oL Yo 1 2iq (] oY
e PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL 300 | FEET SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIC SYSTEM,
24 28 ROADS AND/OR LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO
; 7 NEAREST of DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELL
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL . “INCH

Purstant to § 10-624 of the State Govt. Article of the
Maryland Code, personal info requested on this form
o1 isused in processing this form pursuant to COMAR
“ 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info may result in
N pe. {50 this form not being processed. You have the right to
\ inspect, amend, or correct this form. The Maryland
Department of the Environment is subject to the
Maryland Public Information Act. This form may be
made available on the Internet via MDE'’s website and
is subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in part,
by the public and other governmental agencies, if not
protected by federal or State Law.
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FIELD DATA SHEET
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST

Well 'Permic No. HO - /8- f‘!;’ég ' )

Location of propercy (road) /3§ %2 éﬂgagéj5~ Zjﬂwm /?gil

Sudbdivislion J Lot Block Plat Sec.

Well Driller gﬁu;pA;z,?%ajyxaf Ja owner (Caea arun  [2AL o
7 ; 7

5

Depth of well

.

Distance of measuring point (H.P.) above ground ol
Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P. S)
I.. High rate pumping -- reservolr drawdown

P
W]
/

Time pump started
Total time 2/ m, n

v

L& Pumping rate 2o 5 £m
ft. below M.P,

to reach pumping water level

II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes

TIME (in 15 WATER LEVZL PUMPING RATE , | FLOW METER. READING CALCULATED FLOW
minute in- below M.P. time to fill &8 ¢ (1f used) (gallons per
tervals gallon bucket ' minute)
“’ 4 j ] :’3 O : 7 ,:) a g "'jﬂ
Y, P ‘ Ol )
{7 a’ e [
/ ) e A’ M
/2 Je =) P m
/ n . 5 4 ¥n
/ GFPn
/",
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and Supply Piping

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply
with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well
Construction Regulations). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Occupancy approval.

Company Namt‘::ﬂn HT‘O “’Vﬁ ﬂmb‘ "‘0\1'1"&—’ Telephone #: 200~ 9% - 10 oY

| Address: ©20 €. \ Juunch St . e
‘ Fredoatek MD 2i7¢ /P)u,m\om%q%fm
Precor02(
(Must circle afie) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer
License # and name of madividua| responsible for,the field installation:
Name (Print): "~ 3 - 13 renodom M €N License# S0 260 181 2|

#A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the supervision of a
licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to field
verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing agency.

Name of Property Owner:WﬁSﬁw;g‘m Subuxbcm San. Telephone #: &) (- (QQ% = 1) ;L%

Subdivision: _ Ll AN Lot# ) WellTag# HO-JR - DI 2B Q

Site Address: ; %Y‘ 1&% ) ; lzaﬂo
FloakaTiNey D 21049 oAl€

Submersible Pump Data Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit

Make: (aj Wds Make: Yo 5 Two piece watertight cap: .

Model #:_H &S 1OU422C Model#P-\100 - 55 Screened, vented well cap: _V_

Pump Capacity .5 GPM Depth: ¥ 2" (36" min)_ Cap secured to casing: __ 4 /|

Well Yield: _.5 GPM NSF/WSC approved: _\__{ Conduit min 18" B.G.:_ v

Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation:BZFD (feet) Conduit secured to well cap:_"

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4
‘oEque able guar other acceptable method used— Must circle one \/

Safety rope, if used; attached to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method jnside of well casing

Piping to house House Connection .
Type: _“¥© PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penetration:__ "
PSI: Zop (160 psi min) Length of sleeve(s” minimum from foundation): ‘»} s 57
Depth of supply line: . (36” min)  Sleeve sealed properly:__ f”,/

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for

approval prioWs% A}W %\t 12 \’ 262720

Signature of conyny representative responsible for installation date

Date Insp. Requested: 222> Inspector:

Qﬂ QIQIQ&'D Date Insp. Approved: N i
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter watertight & water supply line at least 36” below grade -\~ J-}b oh\llg/zo’ZO@
Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely ~

Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly __ " #{p x> ot [K /’ZOZC@
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing o R
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8” above finished grade ) 9—} o /(g /zozo@

Q, Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection L E dlis /zc>2 B
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter v
o
x R \'é/
§ |
ol R
® D)




Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COUN I | 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date — February 25, 2020

August 25, 2020

Homeowner
13816 (13842) Brighton Dam Road
Clarksville, MD 21029

RE: Gatewood Property, P. 232
13816 (13842) Brighton Dam Road
Building Permit: B20000120
Well Permit: HO-18-0128

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 7/7/2020. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
4/15/2020. The well construction was completed on 12/19/2019. Water samples were collected on
8/12/2020, 8/17/2020.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform
and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. This
certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations" have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-18-0128. Although the submitted
sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee
water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of
a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is
required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued.
Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in
a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of
Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to
exceed three months.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland
certified water laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of
Maryland may be found at the following website:
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/WSP-Labs-2010apr16.pdf

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COUNTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” which illustrates a better understanding for
your Onsite Sewage Disposal System. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic
system.

Approving Authority,

Kevin M. Wolf, LEHS, R.S./REHS, Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www.hchealth.org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




I R A S T

N 557700

E 1314000

MD STAT/E PLANE
91

NAD 83,

A
M
TAX
17

GRID
SHAWN & TRACEY SATEWOOD
L. (7001, F. 29

N 557700

E 1314250

138N K N'C)\'\.D@-M'RA
Appracdh 113611 G
Ltaked % NIR AQ’«#S

N\GE SF. 'OR 1.00N\AC.£ -
N®
Y "%\ o7 g
[~ F0
° ¢
% )% s
s
¥ ey —
\""% gg

0,

ool.‘Z'-‘" €
N 80100

At 000 g
o 21058

2

\
’ 7" % 7}
g ' 4 —?ﬁ
TG 32 H 2%
wgm  E | O i T A0 \E
HOWARD LYLES { ! E g on \ "
20N RR-0E0 ——— ’ — 0 S gle
(mhlﬂ“ ! = 3 l‘g_
EXSTNG $ <
ASPHALT DRVE 1 l —&
; SR A
! ¥/ Pl c
. ] 1 é{ \ ‘c';‘: = /
] 1 : ™ "
|3 | —
o3 ' e =
i qé 3 /’{
; g ,/'RoA
T T pLL e
0% it
- - sPEE
= /
WL ABCEL 232 | Weomer
TAX MAP 34, GRID 13 SCALE: 7 = 40 ) N\JR & ASSOCIATES, LLC.
LIBER 17001 FOLIO 293 DATE: NOV. 21, 2019 X LAND SURVEYING AND PLANNING
13842 BRIGHTON DAM ROAD gﬁ%ﬁ No. 135(1)?1 ) 2770 STATE ROUTE 32
g';ﬁR'EfZLLTL,ZN MAJ'S#I%Z: : WEST FRIENDSHIP, MD 21794
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND PAGE 6 OF 6 TEL: (240} S06-gRA0




U VSt o~

e

18/12/2896 19: 46 4193132648 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

A o 7178 Columbia-Caleway Drive, Columbia, M 210
‘ (410) 313-2640  Tax (410) 313-2648

Howard County - TDD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1.866-313-6300 -

\ I'Icalth Dcpar&mcm websile: wwivhchealthorg

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H,, Health Officey

. TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

& When submitting @ well pennit application for proposed well for new
canstruction, please indicale one of the following: -

Well Site Location: A ‘ -
| 19942 Brohloor Damn (o
Subdivision/Property Name Lot#  Road Name
@ The well site has been staked by VI K (Lo aocealey )

loying professional land surveyors)

urveyor or company emp
not require a site inspection.

(profess}i'ona\ land s
on (Qct1s- Zol7 (date) and. does

or propeity Qwner will call the Health Department

() The well driller, bujlder .
to verify the proposed well site

lo schedule a time to meet in the field
location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be auaghes

to the green well permit application.

Revised 3/11/05

\




Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org

Howard County

Health Department Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth
Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM
November 19, 2019

Gregory Phillips
7846 River Rock Way
Columbia, MD 21044

Re: Well Permit Application Comments
13842 Brighton Dam Rd

Dear Gregory Phillips,

This office has received the above referenced well permit application; however, we are
unable to proceed with the application at this time because an appropriate well exhibit has not
been attached. Please have your driller see the attached guidelines — in particular, we need a well
exhibit that is legible and to scale. If you would like to expedite the process, please feel free to
have your engineer send in a pdf of the well exhibit.

Additionally, we were unable to approve the application because the well box has not
been staked in agreement with the perc certification plan. The plan has the southern edge of the
well box staked 20 feet from the road. When I conducted a site visit yesterday, (11/18/19), the
well box was staked 10 feet from the road. The minimum setback for a well from the road is 15
feet, as stated in COMAR 26.04.04.04. Please let me know when it is restaked so I can reinspect.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Respectfully,

Lson Thoss

Susan Thomas

Environmental Health Specialist
Howard County Health Department
Well and Septic Program
sathomas@howardcountymd.gov
410-313-6287

Ce: File




Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COUNTY O . ok hek
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

TO: All Interested Parties
FROM: Jeff Williams
Well and Septic Program Supervisor
RE: Acceptable Well Site Plans for Proposed Vacant Lots and Subdivisions
DATE: October 24,2018

Effective immediately, well permit site plans for all proposed vacant lots and all residential
subdivisions must be a copy ofan 8 %2~ by 117,17 t0 30" to 17 = 50’ scaled drawing of the most
recently approved Health Department Percolation Certification Plan with a specific proposed
well site shown. This well site would either be within the approved replacement well area
envelope (1500 sq. ft.) or identified as one of three well sites if three separate well sites are
shown. This plan must have accurate topography.

If a larger scale plan is needed because of a large lot size or other specific reasons, put this in
writing to the Groundwater Management Section Supervisor. The request will be reviewed in no
more than five days, with most reviews occurring in less than forty-eight hours.

Be advised that a well site must be professionally staked and is subject to review by the Health
Department prior to issuance of the well construction permit.

Two copies of this well site plan and the attached paperwork must be submitted for each
proposed lot.

Website: w,ww.hchgg{gb‘orgw Facebook: w”wmww.facebook.q:;;)g:r_\[hocoi'\eaﬂth_ Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648

Howard County TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300

Health Department www.hchealth.org

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

February 3, 2020

Gregory Phillips
7846 River Rock Way
Columbia, MD 21044

Re: 13842 Brighton Dam Rd
Clarksville, MD 21029
Well Tag: HO-18-0128

Dear Mr. Phillips

The Health Department received results from the testing for sodium, chloride, and total
dissolved solids (TDS) from your well water.

Sodium from your well measured 18.65 mg/L. There is no Maximum contaminant
level for sodium, however elevated sodium levels in drinking water could affect individuals on
low-salt diets. If anyone in the household in on a low-salt diet, you may want to discuss these
results with your physician.

Chloride and TDS are both considered secondary contaminants, meaning high
concentrations can affect taste, color, odor, or corrosive properties of water but present no risk
to health. The secondary maximum contaminant level for chloride is 250 mg/L; chloride from
you well measured 36 mg/L. The secondary maximum contaminant level for TDS is 500 mg/L;
TDS from your well measured 150 mg/L.

Feel free contact me at the number or email below with any questions regarding the
results of water sampling.
Respectfully,

/cdaééﬂ ZMW

Susan Thomas

Environmental Health Specialist
Howard County Health Department
Well and Septic Program
410-313-6287
sathomas@howardcountymd.gov

/ ’Cc.' File
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Howa: : i nt

State of Maryland
MDH-Laboratories Administration
Division of Environmental Sciences

0. OO O

& of Covironm ' INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY E20002185001
Burézai of ‘.:“\zronmenta! Health 1770 Ashland Avenue Received: 12/19/2019
yra-Bivd:- Baltimore, Maryland 21205 Inorganic HOSTO0128CLTI
el A ATER ANALYSI
mbia’ fVld! y’and 21‘ 0"’5 W N S S Do not write above this line.
PR el SRS ERE G e, D -l g } County >
x Number HOST O(2E CLTDS Name _\L3/e gavy Phillips County _| 2 Code
7o) !
e s s S = -} Data Category [ T _
I\I/’I Location_{RBHZ. "RBn ;{‘ni‘ - u.-}ﬁ PN R Code
I o P Jie U . O Collector &< T HE o pn __Submitter I:I:]
E Collected: Date [« 'I’ 14917\ Time “14:55 AM\  Phone SUSaA 4 }V\Gn”-g_{')(\ , 10 sis~aly ,/ Code
L ¢ b
CHECK (one per box)
Drinking Water :N Community £ Source (raw water) = Emergency 1
i | Landfill | Non-community { | Distribution (treated) | Routine =
Stream | Private = MCL | Recheck — Federal
D Other — Other . | Special — Project
g } Sampling g 5 Type of
F Plant No. Station ,;\ ~ Preservation: Iced Acid Acid
I ~ TN Pl Ll Specific [ | |
E pH EPETS Chlorine: Free) AL Total Conductance
G Lle s o~
(i Lsd Al i i f tir-lo M9 @
L Notes to Lab/Remarks:_ (s 12 04 19 ‘./:.fk* u { ;J,»:.{ C.% 2 ‘I i It @ [ T Ol ﬁ‘{.v S
D J /
3 ot
CHECK Error
TESTS TESTS Code RESULTS
Alkalinity (Total)
. Ammonia - N
\~ | Chloride

Conductance®, Spec.

— Dissolved Solids (Total)

Hardness

Fluoride

Nitrite, N

Nitrate + Nitrite, N

Sulfate

Total Solids

Turbidity*

Other:

* Results reported in Units, all others in milligrams per liter (ppm)

Number of
Tests Requested

MDH-90-A 07/17

Section Chief

SUBMITTER’S COPY

SAMPLE TESTED AS RECEIVED
Date
Reported




State of Maryland
Department of Health
Laboratories Administration
Division of Environmental Sciences
INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY &
1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205 ACCR €D

Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director Certificate # 3525.02

Certificate of Analysis

HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH
8930 STANFORD BLVD
COLUMBIA, MD 21045

Lab Project NoE20002185 Date Coll. 12/19/2019 Date Received 12/19/2019  Submitted By:Thomas

Field ID: HOST0128CLTDS
Lab No.: E20002185001

Analyte Method Result Units Date Analvzed

Chloride SM 4500-CI E 36 mg/L 12/27/2019

Total Dissolved Solids SM 2540C 150 mg/L 12/23/2019
Comments:

Approved by: M (g.__;é.,- Approval date: 01/02/2020

*“The following methods are included in our A2LA Scope of Accreditation: EPA150.1, EPA353.2, EPA375.2, SM4500F C, SM 4500-CN G & QCM-CN, QCM-CN. Samples are
tested as received.

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this
information in error, please call (410) 767-6190 and arrange for return or destruction.

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3855 Fax: (443) 681 - 4507 S:\EnviroFinal-InorganicsA.rpt




Send Report To: 0. &

H

State of Maryland
DHMH - Laboratories Administration

Hreau o. anzronmental Health

oianiord Blivd.
Columbia, Maryland 21045

. LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST

o : : ‘| LahNos.. Dhibe Recaieed
Division of Environmental Sciences
Department "+ TRACE METALS LABORATORY  °
1770 Ashland Avenue 0 0 00 O
Baltimore, Maryland 21205 E20002186001
Received: 12/19/2019
Metals HOSTO128NA

I Do not write above this line

Please Print

Sample ID No: H0ST0128NA Site Name: 2242 2o obden by Kol County: _ Housn
Sample Source: (%N Biaaut oA 0l D o VY'Y ‘1 Clo keanlle Collector: “x<0 n [

Street Town or dity Name
Date Collected: /2 /_!|“1 /20_:% Time Collected: ,ém ) pm. Phone# N - 243 - (0d R ]
Sample Preserved By: [l Field - BESRL: g2 e WMRL o ‘ O Cehtral"Lab :

Preservative Used: E{ HNO, mL pH: (.0
Sample Type: - E!”;Drinking Water O Landfill @ Source (Raw Water) O Liquid
‘Data Category [0 Community O Stream [ Distribution (Treated) O Solid
Code [0 O Non-Community [0 Sediment . 0O Other

Specify Program: [1-SDWA [ NPDES 0O CWA [0 RCRA © Consumer Products . L Other _

“ype of Sample Preparation: [ Total Metals -

[V Private

[0 Total Metals TCLP

[0 Dissolved Metals

: » P oo ; (field preparation required)
Remarks: _ (nllect=o. \ LA ;a-}ff_; Ao {1 /| HO- {2-DI2K
Vv Element LabUse | v Element LabUse | +:| = Element Lab Use
Antimony (Sb) Aluminum (Al) Uranium (U)
Arsenic (As) Calcium (Ca) Vanadium (V)
Barium (Ba) Cobalt (Co) Zinc (Zn)
Beryllium (Be) Copper (Cu)
Cadmium (Cd) Iron (Fe)
Chromium (Cr) Lead (Pb)
Mercury (Hg) | Magnesium (Mg) RECEIVED
Nickel (Ni) Manganese (Mn) '
Selenium (Se) Molybdenum (Mo) JAN 15 2p20
. Sodium (Na) Potassium (K) HWARD.COLINTY HEALTH DEPT.
Thallium (TI) Silver (Ag) CAMMUNITY HYGIENE PROZEZTY

Lab Supervisor:

DHMH 4432 (05/17)

* ®Phone: (443) 681 — 4596

Date Reported: /

®Fax: (443) 681 —4507

SUBMITTER'S COPY




State of Maryland -
Department of Health
Laboratories Administration
Division of Environmental Sciences

TRACE METALS LABORATORY

1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205 ACCREDITED
Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director Certificate # 3525.02
Certificate of Analysis
HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH
8930 STANFORD BLVD
COLUMBIA, MD 21045
Lab Project No: E20002186 Date Coll.:12/19/2019 Date Received:12/19/2019 Submitted By: Susa Thomas
Field ID: HOST0128NA
Lab No.: E20002186001
Method Element Result ) Units Date Analyzed
EPA 200.7 Sodium 18.65 ppm 01/03/2020
Comments:
Approved by: Wﬂclf{z’v-’@u‘m/’ Approval date: 01/09/2020
“The following methods are included in our A2LA Scope of Accreditation: EPA 200.7, EPA 200.8, EPA 245.1. Samples are tested as received.
This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this

information in error, please call (410) 767-6944 and arrange for return or destruction.

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3853 Fax: (443) 681-4507 S:\EnviroFinal-Metals.rpt




Bernard, Dana

From: Bernard, Dana

Sent: Thursday, July 26, 2018 2:58 PM
To: 'izigler@CLSImail.com’

Subject: Gatewood

Thanks for taking my call. Per our conversation there are a few items that must be corrected.

1. The existing system must be labeled “To Be Abandoned”.

2. The existing well must be labeled “To Be Abandoned”

3. Make sure the key matches the plan, for example the septic area in the key does not match the septic area
in the plan. And percolation symbols should match the symbols in the plan. The percolation symbol is not
proposed. It is existing, please label as such.

4. The septic statement should be changed in the wording to reflect “one replacement with pre- treatment”

and not 2 replacements.

Thank you & Have a*™)
"- ’ ‘..*'.') 1'l*..)
(," (,.*" * Wonderful Day !

Dana Bernard, R.E.H.S/L.EH.S.
Environmental Specialist I

Bureau of Environmental Health

Well and Septic Program

Phone (410) 313-2775

E-mail: DBernard@howardcountymd.qov




Rl

EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY

SEQUENCE NO.

STATE PERMIT NUMBER

B|71138936 : STATE OF MARYLAND
dME. | MPEUSEONY) | oo ICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL|  HD - 0318
please type 70

fill in this form completely

Date Receiv /1 (APA ;
19 OWNER INFORMATION

LOCATION OF WELL

B3] /_,Zovu

Firm Name™~

Address 7
L,y T 7118

mh oD ' Wy e |
OUNTY 21
[ C -\AAQILYSOd S’ﬂ | e "
15  Last Name~ Owner ' First Name 34 | "
23 SUBDIVISION 42
i "Streel or RFD L SECTION L Lot L 501
| Town QJ m 3 L?%)u Staltel ;421 Zip 76 : 5 H_r 0/\) =i
ER INFORMAT N 52 NEAREST TOWN 71
MS b 20
Driller 5L|censeﬁ 9J B| 4
CToakes el Diling (1 [memappnrs| ) 38G Bf/%lw Do

STREET ADDRESS

Z.
ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD
* (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

Slgnatu?g Date
B| 2 WELL INFORMATIOIG Sj
1 2 APPROX. PUMPING RATE
(GAL. PER MIN.) 8 12
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED §O O
(GAL. PER DAY)

DISTANé FROM ROAD E\"

ENTER FT OR MI

TAX MAP: _:;_H_ BLK: PARCEL Zég_'_'

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

@DOMES“C POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL
IRRIGATION

FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL
IRRIGATION)

INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL

TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING

OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL

CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL

22

[F]
(1]
[P]
[
€]

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL

Howar& 12

COUNTY NAME COUNTY NO. 5
STATE

SIGNATURE INSERT S =8>

DATE ISSUED ol

L e h ¥ ‘1,29\“\ |
43 Mn'a oo vy 48 CO SIGNATURE EXP. DATE

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL

L_JE____JGO FEET
28

PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIC SYSTEM,
S THAN TWO

24
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL (" INCH

NEAREST

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one)
JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN

AIR-PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary)
REVerse-ROTary DRive-POINT

BORED (or Augered)
AIR-ROTary

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

HIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE
ABANDONED AND SEALED
THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED

AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS

THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED
(IF AVAILABLE) 41

39

52

Not to be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY)
APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER

|1

PERMIT No.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

NOTE  APPROVING AUTHORITIES SHOULD USE SEPARATE SHEET IF

MDE/WMA/PER.071

70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 A

@ ORIGINAL




Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
. Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
- ... TDD 410-312-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
H oW al,d Cou l”lty www.hchealth.org

Facebook: www.facebock.com/hocohealth
IIL?LI I D ep"u tlﬂﬁ.ﬂt Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Dr. Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new construction, please indicate
one of the following:

Well Site Location:

Coleianed Peepocka 12311, Ecnlen Do Qck
Subdivision/Property Name - Lot # Road-Name

7\ The well site has been staked by (‘ [ ST

(professmnal land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors)

% o i Qxbi 2018 (date) and does not require a site inspection.

o The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department to
schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached to the green well
permit application.

RECEIVED
UL 26 2018

ARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.
dgg}yMUNlTY HYGIENE PROGRAM

Revised 4/22/14
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HOME LAND

LABS
9106 Philadelphia Road, Suite 106 108 Ol1d Solomons Island Road, Suite 12 3430 Rockefeller Court
Rosedale, MD 21237 Annapolis, MD 21401 Waldorf, MD 20602
Phone 443.505.8375 Phone 443.505.8375 Phone 443.505.8375
lab@homelandhealthyhomes.com lab@homelandhealthyhomes.com lab@homelandhealthyhomes.com
State Certified Water Quality Lab 353 State Certified Water Quality Lab 106 State Certified Water Quality Lab 139

Certificate of Analysis
Date Reported: 08/13/2020

Hague Quality Water Date & Time Received: 08/12/2020 16:00
814 E. College Parkway

Annapolis, MD 21409 E'N \)N\’M’\"‘

This report is the sole property of Hague Quality Water. Any questions about the report MUST be directed to Hague
Quality Water at (410) 757-2992.
Home Land Labs is not at liberty to discuss this report without written consent from Hague Quality Water.

Sample Number: 190918-01 Sample Time: 08/12/20 10:00  Preservation: Ice
Location: 13816 Brighton Dam Road Chlorine Residual: 0.0 Sampler: TEdwards8309TE (Exp. 5/ 14/2022)

Clarksville, MD 21029 Field pH: 7.3 Sample Point: First Floor Bathroom Sink

Pass/Fail or MCL/  Date of

Parameter Method Result Acceptable/High RL Units SMCL  Analysis  Analyst
Iron, Total H 8008 0.05 Acceptable 0.05 mg/l 0.3 08/13/2020 DLB-139
Bacteria-Total Coliform  Colitag Test ~ Present Fail 1 Per/100ml  Present  08/13/2020 MAV-106
Bacteria-E.coli Colitag Test P_r_gicm‘ Fail 1 Per/100ml  Present  08/13/2020 MAV-106
Nitrate + Nitrite as N EPA 353.2 Not Detected  Pass 0.5 mg/l 10 08/13/2020 DLB-139
Turbidity EPA 180.1 1.8 Acceptable 0.5 NTU 10 08/12/2020 MAV-106

Approved By /<&'M ]3 v

Lab Director

Page 1 of 2




—i—”

Chain of Custody Form o o

| nmnumummwmnumlmﬂmﬂ

{ . & Rl 190918 Date Due; 8/14/20
LABS Client. Hague Quality Water |
_Project: .
Phone: (443) 505-8375 Email: lab@homelandhealthyhomes.com

=

|s the sample for a public water
system? [JYes ONo

9106 Philadelphia Road, Suite 106 108 Old Solomons Istand Road, Suite L2 3430 Rockefeller Court
Rosedate, MD 21237 Annapolis, MD 21401 Waldorf, MD 20602 *
'MD Lab #353 wpLab# 106 | 491 ; MD Lab # 139

Emil Ad
{ @5\3 AA2A)
h Number;
WD, 151-2492

L .

Field Collection Information

Sampler Name: al/l‘ &) S Field pH: 7 )

Sampler ID #: TE & M Field Chlorine (mg/L): ﬁ

Date and Time Sampled: I . , Sand: ﬁ
8lizfzed  Joitoes ) .

Well Tag Number: ) Clarity:

Well Casing and Cap Condition
Height Above Grade: Cap Type: . Casing: - Conduit:
Sample Point: . Water Conditioning:

’
&

Requested Testing: (Please check all that apply)

//Q—Ktability (Bacteria, Nitrate + Nitrite, pH, Turbidity) List rush samples below
[]FHA/VA (Bacteria, Nitrate + Nitrite, Nitrite, pH, Turbidity, Lead, iron) «Refer to table for rush turnasound times and fees”
i [ Arsenic [Jother:
O Lead [} Cadmium [JOther: o

’%‘Nritrate + Nitrite (1 Ftuoride [ 0ther:
ron [ Pesticides ) Other:

[ Gross Alpha voc [ClOther:
[J Saltwater Intrusion 3 Hardness [C Other:

Release Signatures

Released By: _ﬁé{ ﬁz Date/Time: =z 8’!1&/26 20 %—(@y_\

"

Released By: ' Date/Time: .

Released By: . Date/Time:

Received in lab by: { @) Date/Time: : E// C—/Z/P)ZO C/()}Dr




OME LAND

LABS
9106 Philadelphia Road, Suite 106 108 Ol1d Solomons Island Road, Suite 12 3430 Rockefeller Court
Rosedale, MD 21237 Annapolis, MD 21401 Waldorf, MD 20602
Phone 443.505.8375 Phone 443.505.8375 Phone 443.505.8375
lab@homelandhealthyhomes.com lab@homelandhealthyhomes.com lab@homelandhealthyhomes.com
State Certified Water Quality Lab 353 State Certified Water Quality Lab 106 State Certified Water Quality Lab 139

Certificate of Analysis
Date Reported: 08/18/2020

Hague Quality Water Date & Time Received: 08/17/2020 16:00
814 E. College Parkway
Annapolis, MD 21409

This report is the sole property of Hague Quality Water. Any questions about the report MUST be directed to Hague
Quality Water at (410) 757-2992.

Home Land Labs is not at liberty to discuss this report without written consent from Hague Quality Water.

Sample Number: 191171-01 Sample Time: 08/17/20 09:40 Preservation: Ice
Location: 13816 Brighton Dam Road Chlorine Residual: 0.0 Sampler: BEdwards 7618BE (Exp. 5/ 14/2022)
Clarksville, MD 21029 Field pH: 7.2 Sample Point: Kitchen Sink
Pass/Fail or MCL/  Date of
Parameter Method Result -Acceptable/High RL Units SMCL  Analysis  Analyst
Bacteria-Total Coliform Colitag Test ~ Absent Pass 1 Per/100ml  Present 08/18/2020 MAV-106
Bacteria-E.coli Colitag Test ~ Absent Pass 1 Per/100ml  Present 08/18/2020 MAV-106

Approved By /<ZVM ;3" e

Lab Director

Page 1 of 2




Chain of Custody Form

Isithe sim"‘g‘: . p“b:':? ;’a‘e’ H 0 M E | L A N D " jenm Date Due: 88/20
system? es o - Client. Hague Quality Watef

LABS L Project:
Phone: {443) 505-8375  Email: lab@homelandhealthyhomes.com

2 7]

9106 Philadelphia Road, Suite 106 108 Old Solomons Istand Road, Suite L2 3430 Rockefeller Court
Rosedale, MD 21237 Annapolis, MD 21401 Waldorf, MD 20602
MD Lab # 353 MD Lab # 106 MD Lab # 139

Wperty Address:

(3l gwjkl“_&_; Dum &/

Clocksole” b 70

Field Collection Information

~

Sampler Name: - Field pH:

Sampler ID #: M Field Chlorine (mg/L): ﬁ
Date and Time Sampled: 3' ? Sand: f
rtf2o 6w~ Mo
- Ol

Well Tag Number: Clarity:

Well Casing and Cap Condition

‘Height Above Grade: Cap Type: Casing: Conduit:

Sample Point: Water Conditioning:

Kdonun Sate.

Requested Testing: (Pleaseé check all that apply)

[ Potability (Bacteria, Nitrate + Nitrite, pH, Turbidity) List rush samples below

[JFHA/VA (Bacteria, Nitrate + Nitrite, Nitrite, pH, Turbidity, Lead, Iron) “Refer to tabte for rush turnaround times and fees”
,QBacteria [ Arsenic [ Other:

JLead [J Cadmium JOther:

[ Nitrate + Nitrite T} Fluoride JOther:

[Oiron [ Pesticides JOther:

{0 Gross Alpha dvoc [JOther:

[ saltwater intrusion [ Hardness Cother:

Release Signatures

Released By: ?:E@ Date/Time: El!! . g $*

Released By: Date/Time:

Date/Time

Released By: -

Received in lab by(///%"; @%— DateITime.: g// 77/ LY / ('@ ’




HOME LAND

LABS
9106 Philadelphia Road, Suite 106 108 Ol1d Solomons Island Road, Suite 12 3430 Rockefeller Court
Rosedale, MD 21237 Annapolis, MD 21401 Waldorf, MD 20602
Phone 443.505.8375 Phone 443.505.8375 Phone 443.505.8375
lab@homelandhealthyhomes.com lab@homelandhealthyhomes.com lab@homelandhealthyhomes.com
State Certified Water Quality Lab 353 State Certified Water Quality Lab 106 State Certified Water Quality Lab 139

Certificate of Analysis
Date Reported: 08/20/2020

Hague Quality Water Date & Time Received: 08/19/2020 14:30
814 E. College Parkway
Annapolis, MD 21409

This report is the sole property of Hague Quality Water. Any questions about the report MUST be directed to Hague
Quality Water at (410) 757-2992.

Home Land Labs is not at liberty to discuss this report without written consent from Hague Quality Water.

Sample Number: 191299-01 Sample Time: 08/19/20 13:00  Preservation: Ice
Location: 13816 Brighton Dam Road Chlorine Residual: 0.0 Sampler: TEdwards8309TE (Exp. 5/14/2022)
Clarksville, MD Field pH: Not Noted Sample Point: Bathroom Sink First Floor
Pass/Fail or MCL/ Date of
Parameter Method Result Acceptable/High RL Units SMCL  Analysis  Analyst
Bacteria-Total Coliform Colitag Test ~ Absent Pass 1 Per/100ml  Present 08/20/2020 MAV-106
Bacteria-E.coli Colitag Test ~ Absent Pass 1 Per/100ml  Present  08/20/2020 MAV-106

Approved By /QVM :2 e

Lab Director

Page 1 of 2




This narrative is intended to help the recipient to understand the results. Th
sampled or analyzed by Home Land Environmental Health Labs. F
Primary and Secondary Standards, go to:

Analyst:

that is allowed in drinking water.

HOME LAND

LABS

Understanding the Results

Definitions and Acronyms

Refers to the individual whom conducted the test.
Maximum Contamination Level (MCL):

Method: The type of analysis used to determine the results.
Not Detected (ND): Any level below the reporting limit.

Primary Drinking Water Standard: Enforceable standards d

particular standard are considered to unsafe for human consumption.

Reporting Limit (RL): The lowest level th
Secondary Drinking Water Stand

or plumbing distribution system.

*parameter analyzed by MSS: Maryland Spectral Services,

FRC: Florida Radiochemistry,

at can be detected by the method used for the analysis.

e results listed below are only for tests commonly
or a full list of the Environmental Protection Agency’s (EPA)
https://www.epa.gov/ sites/production/files/ 201606/documents /npwdr_complete_table.pdf

A level established by the EPA which is the “highest level of a contaminate
” Any level that exceeds the MCL is considered not safe for human consumption.

eveloped by the EPA. Levels that exceed the MCL for a

ard: Standards developed by the EPA. Secondary standards are generally not

considered to be dangerous to human health. They may cause aesthetic or cosmetic problems to the water quality

ECL: Enviro-Chem Laboratories

This table is for informational purposes only. See page 1 for your results

Parameter MCL Type Effects Source Treatment
Total Coliform Present Primary Used to indicate whether Naturally Present Well Repair and
potentially harmful bacteria are Chlorination, UV light
present
E. coli Present Primary Stomach illness Human and Animal Fecal |Well Repair and
Waste Chlorination, UV light
Nitrates 10.0 mg/kL Primary Blue-Baby Syndrome Fertilizers and Sewage Reverse Osmosis
Nitrites 1.Om§_/L7 Primary Blue-Baby Syndrome Fertilizers and Sewage Reverse Osmosis
Lead 0.015 mg/L Primary Slowed Mental Development,  |Corrosion of household Acid Neutralizer,
Kidney Problems, High Blood plumbing systems; Chemical Feeder (soda
Pressure Erosion of natural deposits|ash), Pipe Replacement
Gross Alpha 15.0 pCi/L Primary Increased risk of cancer Naturally Occurring Water Softener
Radium 226 & 228 5.0 pCi/L Primary Increased risk of cancer Naturally Occurring Water Softener
Volatile Organic Varies Primary Increased risk of cancer Gas and Chemical leaks  |Charcoal Filter
Compounds (VOC)
Arsenic 0.010 mg/L Primary Skin Damage, Circulatory Natural Deposits, Reverse Osmosis
Problems, Cancer Orchards, Industrial Waste
Cadmium 0.005 mg/L Primary Kidney Damage Pipes, Natural Deposits, Reverse Osmosis
Industrial Waste
Copper 1.3 mg/L Primary Gastrointestinal distress, Liver |Corrosion of household  |Acid Neutralizer, Reverse
or Kidney Damage plumbing systems; Osmosis, Pipe
Erosion of natural deposits|Replacement
Iron 0.3 mg/L Secondary |Possible staining on plumbing  |Naturally Occurring Water Softener
fixtures and laundry
Turbidity 10.0 NTU Secondary |Interferes with filtration Naturally Occurring Sediment Filter
pH 6.5-8.5 (Neutral |Secondary |Low pH: Bitter metallic taste, Naturally Occurring Acid Neutralizer
range) CorrosionBligh pH: Slippery
feel; Soda taste; Deposits

Page 2 of 2




is the sample for a public water
system? [lYes [INo

191299 Date Due:
, | Client: Hague Quality Water
Phone: (443) 505-8375  Email: lab@homelandhealthyhom.. FJect P,
9106 Philadelphia Road, Suite 106 108 Old Solomons Istand Road, Suite L2 3430 Rockefeller Court
Rosedate, MD 21237 Annapolis, MD 21401 . Waldorf, MD 20602
MD Lab # 353 MD Lab # 106 . MD Lab # 139

Prop/egy éd}Zess:3m 1 Z _ Qf)

(‘mocs/swc:\)'k/\ D

Field Collection Information

Sampler Name: ) ‘TI, : EbwAdD S |
Sampler ID #: TE 82,9 Field Chlorine (mg/L): Q/
Date and Time Sampled: Sand: %

alialeezo 1100~ g

Well Tag Number: Clarity: G o ‘
Well Casing and Cap Condition

Field pH:

Height Above Grade: Cap Type: Casing: Conduit: J

Sample Point: Water Conditioning:
i <l
Bereeam Srale [* ' -

Requested Testing: (Please check all that apply)

[ Potability (Bacteria, Nitrate + Nitrite, pH, Turbidity) [ List rush samples below
‘SI?A/A (Bacteria, Nitrate + Nitrite, Nitrite, pH, Turbidity, Lead, Iron} +Refer to table for rush turnaround times and fees”
acteria [ Arsenic [ Other:
O lead [] Cadmium [OOther:
[ Nitrate + Nitrite (1 Fluoride [ Other:
Olron [QPesticides JOther:
[0 Gross Alpha dvoc [ Other:
O Saltwater Intrusion [ Hardness CJother:

Release Signatures

Released By: %@\ Date/Time: alia 2020 Z ""TL.Y)V

Released By: Date/Time:

Released By: Date/Time:

Z 7
Received in lab b%f%one/ﬁma g/ / , Cl/uw / </;73’0






